
#  Queens (10-20) -vs- #  Stetson (22-14)
03/29/2026 at DeLand, FL (Patricia Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Arnold, Hayley (4-2)
Loss: Barnes, Kooper (0-6)
HBP: Kluck, Addison
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Badin First: Dan Batts Third Base: Marc Apellaniz 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 1:21   Attendance: 120   Weather: Conditions: Windy; Temp: 74F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Queens 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2
Stetson 0 2 6 0 1 9 9 2

Queens 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Farmer, Sage cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Byrd, Lauren 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thornton, Olivia lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henson, Lindsay dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Suttles, Shayna 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cantoni, Madison c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Diaz, Kami ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alpuche, Lilia rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
Stewart, Dani 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kluck, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnes, Kooper p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 2 1 1 2 4

2B: Farmer, Sage (1)
SH: Stewart, Dani (1)
E: Stewart, Dani (1); Diaz, Kami (1)

Stetson 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McClerren, Annabella cf/lf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Garcia, Irianis ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Edmiaston, Nicole 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Chumley, Amber lf/dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
David, Gabby dp 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Demetter, Berkley cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forman, Logan c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bauer, Gaby 3b 2 1 1 4 1 0 0
    Patterson, Jahnnie PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Synoracki, Madelyn 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Napoli, Gia rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Braswell, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 9 8 2 2 4

HR: McClerren, Annabella (1); Bauer, Gaby (1)
SB: Synoracki, Madelyn (1); Patterson, Jahnnie (1)
HBP: McClerren, Annabella (1); David, Gabby (1)
E: Bauer, Gaby (1); Forman, Logan (1)

Queens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barnes, Kooper (L, 0-6) 2.0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 2 33
Henson, Lindsay 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
Kluck, Addison 2.2 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 2 0 11 15 7 0 55
Totals 9 9 7 2 2 0 0 2 0 24 28 10 2 97

Stetson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arnold, Hayley (W, 4-2) 4.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 5 4 46
Braswell, Ava 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 14
Totals 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 7 60



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Queens - Top of 1st QU STE
Farmer,Sage lined out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Byrd,Lauren grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Thornton,Olivia grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 1st QU STE
McClerren,Annabella struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 0
Garcia,Irianis grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBFF). 0 0
Edmiaston,Nicole flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Queens - Top of 2nd QU STE
Henson,Lindsay flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Suttles,Shayna grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKBF). 0 0
Cantoni,Madison reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Bauer,Gaby (E5) (1-1 BS). 0 0
Diaz,Kami reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Cantoni,Madison out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 2nd QU STE
Chumley,Amber flied out to lf (2-2 BBSS). 0 0
David,Gabby infield singled to second base (1-2 KBF); David,Gabby advanced to second base on play and a
throwing error by Stewart,Dani (E4). 0 0
Forman,Logan singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); David,Gabby advanced to third base. 0 0
Mound visit (QU) 0 0
Bauer,Gaby reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Diaz,Kami (E6) (0-0); David,Gabby scored,
unearned; Forman,Logan advanced from first base to third base; Bauer,Gaby advanced to second base. 0 1
Synoracki,Madelyn grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-2 SK); Forman,Logan scored, unearned; Bauer,Gaby
advanced to third base. 0 2
Napoli,Gia flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Queens - Top of 3rd QU STE
Alpuche,Lilia reached on a throwing error throwing by c by Forman,Logan (E2) (0-0). 0 2
Stewart,Dani sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-1 F); Alpuche,Lilia advanced to second base. 0 2
Farmer,Sage doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Alpuche,Lilia scored from second base, unearned. 1 2
Byrd,Lauren walked (3-2 BFKFBBB). 1 2
Thornton,Olivia flied out to ss (0-2 FK). 1 2
Henson,Lindsay flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2

Stetson - Bottom of 3rd QU STE
QU position change: Henson,Lindsay now playing p from dp 1 2
QU position change: Barnes,Kooper now playing dp from p 1 2
McClerren,Annabella homered to deep right field, 3rd of season, RBI (1-0 B). 1 3
Garcia,Irianis singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K). 1 3
Edmiaston,Nicole singled to center field (3-1 BBFB); Garcia,Irianis advanced to second base. 1 3
QU position change: Henson,Lindsay now playing dp from p 1 3
QU substitution: Barnes,Kooper is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). Kluck,Addison now pitching. 1 3
Chumley,Amber singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 FBFB); Garcia,Irianis advanced to third
base; Edmiaston,Nicole advanced to second base. 1 3
David,Gabby hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 KB); Garcia,Irianis scored; Edmiaston,Nicole advanced to third base;
Chumley,Amber advanced to second base. 1 4
Forman,Logan infield fly to p (0-1 K). 1 4
Bauer,Gaby homered, 2nd of season, 4RBI (1-1 FB); Edmiaston,Nicole scored; Chumley,Amber scored from
second base; David,Gabby scored from first base. 1 8
Synoracki,Madelyn singled down the left field line (0-0). 1 8
Synoracki,Madelyn stole second base. 1 8
Napoli,Gia walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 1 8



McClerren,Annabella hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB); Synoracki,Madelyn advanced to third base; Napoli,Gia
advanced to second base. 1 8
Garcia,Irianis struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 8
Edmiaston,Nicole fouled out to c (1-2 FBF). 1 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Queens - Top of 4th QU STE
Suttles,Shayna singled down the left field line (1-1 FB). 1 8
Cantoni,Madison struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 8
Diaz,Kami fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 8
Alpuche,Lilia struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 8

Stetson - Bottom of 4th QU STE
Chumley,Amber flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 8
David,Gabby fouled out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 1 8
Forman,Logan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 8

Queens - Top of 5th QU STE
STET position change: McClerren,Annabella now playing lf from cf 1 8
STET position change: Chumley,Amber now playing dp from lf 1 8
STET substitution: Demetter,Berkley replaces David,Gabby at cf, batting 5th. 1 8
STET pitching change: Braswell,Ava replaces Arnold,Hayley. 1 8
Stewart,Dani grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 8
Farmer,Sage grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BKSFBFB). 1 8
Byrd,Lauren grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 1 8

Stetson - Bottom of 5th QU STE
Bauer,Gaby walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 8
STET substitution: Patterson,Jahnnie pinch running for Bauer,Gaby. 1 8
Synoracki,Madelyn lined out to lf (0-2 SS). 1 8
Patterson,Jahnnie stole second base. 1 8
Napoli,Gia popped up to ss (3-1 BBFB). 1 8
QU pitching change: Barnes,Kooper replaces Kluck,Addison. 1 8
McClerren,Annabella singled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Patterson,Jahnnie scored from second base. 1 9


